1
Data sheet acquired from Harris Semiconductor
SCHS152
Features
• Two Enable Inputs to Facilitate Demultiplexing and
Cascading Functions
• Fanout (Over Temperature Range)
- Standard Outputs . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 LSTTL Loads

(PDIP, SOIC)
TOP VIEW
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER TEMP. RANGE ( oC) PACKAGE
PKG.
NO.
CD74HC154E -55 to 125 24 Ld PDIP E24.6
CD74HCT154E -55 to 125 24 Ld PDIP E24.6
CD74HC154EN -55 to 125 24 Ld PDIP E24.3
CD74HC154EN -55 to 125 24 Ld PDIP E24.3
CD74HC154M -55 to 125 24 Ld SOIC M24.3
CD74HCT154M -55 to 125 24 Ld SOIC M24.3
NOTES:
1. When ordering, use the entire part number. Add the suffix 96 to
obtain the variant in the tape and reel.
2. Wafer or d ie for this part number is available which meets all